2019 Camp Appalachia Reunion Registration

Welcome to the registration form for the 2019 Camp Appalachia Reunion. Please complete this form by August 22 and send your payment in time to arrive by August 28. If you have any questions, please contact Courtenay at courtenaypadgett@gmail.com. Please mail the completed registration and waiver to: Courtenay Padgett, 2470 Polk St, Eugene Oregon 97405.

Re	equired
1.	Email address *
2.	Camper Name *
3.	Current Name (if different)
4.	How would you like your name to be on your name tag? *
5.	Street Address *
6.	City *
7.	State *
8.	Zip Code *
9.	Primary Phone *
10.	Secondary Phone

	Mark only one oval.					
	Yes					
	No					
2.	2. What years did you attend camp?					
3.	3. What teams were you on? Check all that apply.					
	Hatfield					
	McCoy					
	Revenuer					
4.	l. Are you a charter member?					
	Mark only one oval.					
	Yes					
	No					
οι	you plan to bring family or friends to the re ou would like them on the name tags below eir age.					
ie	u would like them on the name tags below					
5.	ou would like them on the name tags below eir age.					
5.	ou would like them on the name tags below eir age. 5. Friend/Family #1					
5. 6.	ou would like them on the name tags below eir age. 5. Friend/Family #1 6. Friend/Family #2					
5. 6.	bu would like them on the name tags below eir age. 5. Friend/Family #1 6. Friend/Family #2 7. Friend/Family #3	ned up	if und	ay to ge	please	include
5. 6.	bu would like them on the name tags below eir age. 5. Friend/Family #1 6. Friend/Family #2 7. Friend/Family #3 8. Friend/Family #4 9. We'd like to be able to share names of who has sig about the reunion. Can we share your name on the	ned up	if und	ay to ge	please	include

We are looking for a few good women who would like to lend their talents to assist the planning committee. Some of the areas where we might need help: set up and clean up, assisting with the Hatfield McCoy meet or Vespers, communications before the event, etc. If interested, please contact Karen directly at kmickool@me.com to let her know how you would like to help.

Payment

The cost of the reunion is \$50 for attendees 14 years & up and \$20 for those 11 to 13. You can pay two ways:

- 1) via PayPal or
- 2) send a check or money order.

To pay using PayPal you will need a PayPal account. It is easy to sign up for one, and it's free. Simply go to www.Paypal.com, click on Sign Up, and create your account. Once you have an account, you can pay for registration using your bank account for free. You will be charged a small fee if you use a credit card.

- · Click Send as if you are sending money to a friend.
- Send to this email address: courtenaypadgett@gmail.com
- Click on Sending to a Friend
- Enter your total amount
- Click on Add a Note and write: Your Name & Appy Reunion 2019 for _____(#) guests
- Click Continue
- · Recipients Name: Courtenay Padgett
- · Click Continue and follow the rest of the directions

You may also pay by check made out to Courtenay Padgett with something like "Appy Reunion 2019" on the memo line. Mail to: 2470 Polk St, Eugene Oregon 97405.

Payment must be received by August 28th.

Please indicate how you plan to pay below so that we can make sure we receive your payment.

22. How do you plan to pay the reunion fee? *								
	by check							
	by PayPal							

23. Please add any notes regarding your payment here if needed

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

READ CAREFULLY - THIS AFFECTS YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS

In exchange for participation in the activity of 2019 Alumni Reunic	on organized by Camp
Appalachia, Inc., of 515 E Morris Hill Road, Covington, Virginia, 2	24426 and/or use of the
property, facilities and services of Camp Appalachia, I,	, of
, agree for myself and (if applicable) for the	he members of my family
listed below, to the following:	

- **1. AGREEMENT TO FOLLOW DIRECTIONS.** I agree to observe and obey all posted rules and warnings, and further agree to follow any oral instructions or directions given by Camp Appalachia, or the employees, representatives or agents of Camp Appalachia.
- **2. ASSUMPTION OF THE RISKS AND RELEASE.** I recognize that there are certain inherent risks associated with the above described activity and I assume full responsibility for personal injury to myself and (if applicable) my family members, and further release and discharge Camp Appalachia for injury, loss or damage arising out of my or my family's use of or presence upon the facilities of Camp Appalachia, whether caused by the fault of myself, my family, Camp Appalachia or other third parties.
- **3. INDEMNIFICATION.** I agree to indemnify and defend Camp Appalachia against all claims, causes of action, damages, judgments, costs or expenses, including attorney fees and other litigation costs, which may in any way arise from my or my family's use of or presence upon the facilities of Camp Appalachia.
- **4. FEES.** I agree to pay for all damages to the facilities of Camp Appalachia caused by any negligent, reckless, or willful actions by me or my family.
- **5. APPLICABLE LAW.** Any legal or equitable claim that may arise from participation in the above shall be resolved under Virginia law.
- **6. NO DURESS.** I agree and acknowledge that I am under no pressure or duress to sign this Agreement and that I have been given a reasonable opportunity to review it before signing. I further agree and acknowledge that I am free to have my own legal counsel review this Agreement if I so desire. I further agree and acknowledge that Camp Appalachia has offered to refund any fees I have paid to use its facilities if I choose not to sign this Agreement.
- **7. ARM'S LENGTH AGREEMENT.** This Agreement and each of its terms are the product of an arm's length negotiation between the Parties. In the event any ambiguity is found to exist in the interpretation of this Agreement, or any of its provisions, the Parties, and each of them, explicitly reject the application of any legal or equitable rule of interpretation which would lead to a construction either "for" or "against" a particular party based upon their status as the drafter of a specific term, language, or provision giving rise to such ambiguity.

- **8. ENFORCEABILITY.** The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this Agreement, whether standing alone or as applied to a particular occurrence or circumstance, shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this Agreement or of any other applications of such provision, as the case may be, and such invalid or unenforceable provision shall be deemed not to be a part of this Agreement.
- **9. DISPUTE RESOLUTION.** The parties will attempt to resolve any dispute arising out of or relating to this Agreement through friendly negotiations amongst the parties. If the matter is not resolved by negotiation, the parties will resolve the dispute using the below Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) procedure.

Any controversies or disputes arising out of or relating to this Agreement will be submitted to mediation in accordance with any statutory rules of mediation. If mediation is not successful in resolving the entire dispute or is unavailable, any outstanding issues will be submitted to final and binding arbitration under the rules of the American Arbitration Association. The arbitrator's award will be final, and judgment may be entered upon it by any court having proper jurisdiction.

10. EMERGENC (Relationship: (Evening).	Y CONTACT. In case of an em) at	ergency, please call (Day), or	
	HIS DOCUMENT AND UND THAT BY SIGNING THIS RE LL RIGHTS.		SURRENDER
Dated:			
Other Family Mem	nbers Attending:		